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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3756
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2013
INCREASE IN UNEMPLOYMENT
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the decline in productivity a major cause of increase in unemployment in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a) : As per the latest data of the National Sample Survey Office, for the 66th Round, the unemployment rate has not increased but declined from 8.2% in 2004-05 to 6.6% in 2009-10 in terms of the Current Daily Status (CDS).

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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